paid to him he will not press the petition. Looking 

to some discrepancies which are debatable, the learned 

Government counsel submits that· necessary directions 

may be issued so that the matter can be resolved. 

2. In the light of the submissions, we direct 

that a sum of ~. 1500/- (Rupees ~ne thousand five 

hundred only) may be paid to the applicant in all 

and the applicant shall not be entitled for any 

relief and the contempt petition shall also stand 

dismissed. Notices dischaFge and the applicant shall 

also not claim for the earlier pe+iod in lieu of the